UNOFFICIAL CO

Doc#. 2032940058 Fee: \$98.00

Edward M. Moody

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 11/24/2020 08:43 AM Pg: 1 of 3

[Space Above This Line for Recording Data]

This Document Prepared By: EMARIE MEADOR BANK OF AMERICA MC: FL1-908-01-05 4909 SAVARESE CIR. **TAMPA, FL 33634** (800) 444-4302 Tax/Parcel #: N/A

When Recorded Mail To: **BANK OF AMERICA** 4500 AMON CARTER BLVD. TX2-979-01-19 FORT WORTH, TX 76155

ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE

For Value Received, COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC, FORMERLY DID BUSINESS AS AMERICA'S WHOLESALE LENDER, the undersigned holder of a Mortgage (herein "Assignor") whose address is 4909 SAVARESE CIRCLE, TAMPA, FL 23/31, does hereby grant, sell, assign, transfer and convey, unto U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE FOR STRUCTURED ASSET INVESTMENT LOAN TRUST MORTGAGE PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2006-3, (herein "Assignee"), whose address is C/O PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION, 5720 PREMIER PARK DRIVE, WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33407.

A certain Mortgage dated NOVEMBER 30, 2005 having been given to secure payment of \$50,000.00, which Mortgage is recorded on DECEMBER 29, 2005 in INSTRUMENT NO. 0536 55144 of the official Records of COOK COUNTY, State of ILLINOIS, made and executed by DORLA THOMPSON, AN UNMARRIED WOMAN, upon the following property located at 2631 W 85 TH PL, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60652 and situated in COOK COUNTY, State of ILLINOIS. SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF:

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto Assignce, its successor and assigns, forever, subject only to the terms and conditions of the above-described Mortgage.

UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment of Mortgage to be executed on

10-29-2020 Date		1E LOANS, INC, FORMERLY DIE ERICA'S WHOLESALE LENDER
		By: _ H () &
		(Signature
6		(Print Name ASSISTANT VICE PRESIDENT
	inc for Acknowledgments]	
STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF HILLSBOLGUGH		
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before n this 29th day of OCTOBE?		presence or □ online notarization LORI DAVIS-CROSS
(name of person) as ASSISTANT VICE PRESIDEN COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC, FORMI	T (type of authority,e.g. o	fficer, trustee, attorney in fact) fo
LENDER (name of party on behalf of whom instlume	a vas executed).	
(Signature of Notary Public - State of Plorida) Debora Patricia Marrero	TO MARK	DEBORA PATRICIA MARRERO Notary Public, State of Florida Commission# GG 185583
(Print, Type, or Stamp Commissioned Name of Notary	Public)	My comm. expires Feb. 13, 2022
Personally Known OR Produced Identification Type of Identification Produced	(0)	7
		\sqrt{\sq}\}}}\sqrt{\sq}}}}}\sqrt{\sq}}}}}}\sqrt{\sq}}}}}}}\sqrt{\sq}}}}}}}}}\sqit{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sq}}}}}}}}}\signt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sq}\sq}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}
	t ·	O _{FF}
		-0

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

BORROWER(S): DORLA THOMPSON, AN UNMARRIED WOMAN

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

LOT 63 JA HOWARD B. QUINN'S ADDITION TO BEVERLY TERRACE, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE SOUTH EAST 1/4 OF SECTION 36, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ALSO A RESUBDIVISION OF LOT A IN HARRY M. QUINN MEMORIAL ADDITION TO BEVERLY UNIT NO. 1, A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 36, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

ALSO KNOWN AS: 2631 W 85TH PL, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60652

